Eela Audio S120
 1
S120 TECHNICAL MANUAL
INTRODUCTION
Eela Audio S120 series mixing consoles
The EELA AUDIO S120 is an innovative approach to the design of a flexible, high quality and
multipurpose, audiomixer. The S120 modular mixer comes standard with full length P&G
conductive plastic faders and balanced inputs and outputs.
The basic system has 2 main stereo busses for output A and B, two aux-busses and two N-1
or cleanfeed busses for a maximum of two S123 Telco modules per mixer, stereo pfl. and
several DC control busses.
A variety of modules makes it possible to meet the customer requirements. As there are:
S121 : Microphone / line input
S122 : Stereo Line input
S123 : Mono Line input with return output (Telco module)
S124 : Master output with compressor / limiter
S125 : Master with separate faders for L and R
S126 : Auxiliary / Oscillator / Talkback
S127   : 12- way selector module
S128 : Monitor module with LED PPM
Main connections are made with XLR's for in- and outputs, with 1/4" jacks for the inserts and
secondary signals. The capacity of the separate power supply used depends on the number
of channels in the chassis.
Available frame sizes:
S120CH11 Main frame 19" / 10HE for 11 modules
S120CH8 Main frame for  8 modules, 320 mm
S120CH12 Main frame for 12 modules, 480 mm
S120CH18 Main frame for 18 modules, 720 mm
S120CH24 Main frame for 24 modules, 960 mm
S120CH30 Main frame for 30 modules, 1200 mm
BROADCAST MAIN FRAMES  ( with card rack for EA700 facilities modules )
S120BC18 Main frame for 18 modules, 720 mm
S120BC24 Main frame for 24 modules, 960 mm
S120BC30 Main frame for 30 modules, 1200 mm
Eela Audio S120
 2
Eela Audio S121 Microphone / Line input module
In standard version the input is electronically balanced; as an option a transformer can be